

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).517/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in CRLP No. 1901/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. BHAKHTAVATSALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LALITHA KALA @ LALITA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

No.1

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For RR No.2

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 states that he will file his Vakalatnama within two weeks.

By way of last opportunity, another three weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within the next two weeks.

To be listed after five weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master