

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).517/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in CRLP No. 1901/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. BHAKHTAVATSALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LALITHA KALA @ LALITA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 has prayed  
for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. The Hon'ble Court,  
as  
per order dated 16.01.2006, granted three weeks' time a  
s last  
opportunity to file counter affidavit. Under such circumstances,  
I am  
not inclined to grant time to srespondent No. 2 to file counter affidav  
it.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR